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What is a Research Data Policy (RDP)?

Data Policy

ñA set of high-level principles that establish a guiding framework for data 

management. A data policy can be used to address strategic aspects such as 

data access, relevant legal matters, data stewardship issues and custodial 

duties, data acquisition and other issues. Each data policy defines an assertion 

that the data managers enforce for the digital objects within a repository.ò

http://smw-rda.esc.rzg.mpg.de/index.php/Data_Policy

http://smw-rda.esc.rzg.mpg.de/index.php/Data_Policy


Research funder data policies



April 2011: EPSRC Research Data Expectations 

released



EPSRC Research funding expectations



Who has an institutional Research Data Policy?



Percentage of universities with a Research Data 

Policy: Canada, Germany, UK, US

8 of 14 4 of 95 37 of 165 90 of 205



UK HEI Research Data Policies by year of 

adoption



UK HEI's grouped by number of research staff, 

2014-2015



Total research grants and contracts (GBP) quartile, 

2014-2015



Total funding council grants (GBP) quartile, 2014-

2015



THES Ranking of institutions by GPA of their output 

profiles and Research Data Policies, 2014 REF



Share of UK HEI's with a Data Policy by research 

group membership

Russell Group Research Data Policy TOTAL

Yes No

Yes

(Row %)

15

(63%)

9

(38%)

24

(15%)

No

(Row %)

22

(16%)

119

(84%)

141

(%)

TOTAL

(Row %)

37

(22%)

128

(78%)

165

(100%)

1994/Russell Research Data Policy TOTAL

Yes No

Yes

(Row %)

21

(54%)

18

(46%)

39

(24%)

No

(Row %)

16

(13%)

110

(87%)

126

(76%)

TOTAL

(Row %)

37

(22%)

128

(78%)

165

(100%)



Percentage of cohort group in which the UK HEI 

with Research Data Policy was established 



Looking at UK institutional Research Data 

Policies



UK HEI Research Data Policies word count 

(nearest 50)

Average policy word count



Framework

Å Digital Curation Centre. 2014. Five Steps to Developing a Research 

Data Management Policy [PDF]. Edinburgh: Digital Curation Centre. 

http://www.dcc.ac.uk/sites/default/files/documents/publications/DCC-

FiveStepsToDevelopingAnRDMpolicy.pdf

Å Erway, R. 2013. Starting the Conversation: University-wide 

Research Data Management Policy. Dublin, Ohio: OCLC Research. 

http://www.oclc.org/content/dam/research/publications/library/2013/2

013-08.pdf

Å Briney K, Goben A, and Zilinski L. 2015 ñDo You Have an 

Institutional Data Policy? A Review of the Current Landscape of 

Library Data Services and Institutional Data Policies.ò Journal of 

Librarianship and Scholarly Communication. 3(2), p.eP1232. 

http://doi.org/10.7710/2162-3309.1232

http://www.dcc.ac.uk/sites/default/files/documents/publications/DCC-FiveStepsToDevelopingAnRDMpolicy.pdf
http://www.oclc.org/content/dam/research/publications/library/2013/2013-08.pdf
http://doi.org/10.7710/2162-3309.1232


Research Data Policy definitions of key RDM 

terms

No Partially defines terms or references supporting 

documentation

Offers full 

definitions 



UK HEI Research data policies definition of key 

RDM terms by Russell Group membership

Definition Russell 

Group

Not Russell 

Group

Total

Yes

(Column%)

7

(46%)

13

(54%)

20

(54%)

No

(Row %)

6

(46%)

11

(54%)

17

(46%)

TOTAL

(Column %)

13

(100%)

24

(100%)

37

(100%)



Length of definition of "Data/Research Data" in 

selected Research UK HEI Research Data Policies

Word count



Policy broadly defines the role institution plays in 

supporting RDM and outlines RDM responsibility 

of researchers

No Institutional support mentioned Institutional support mentioned and specified



Requirement to complete a DMP

Yes, institutional or funder, with fields 

specified 

Either optional funder required but fields not specifiedNo



Research Data Policy specifies who it covers

Staff and studentsStaffNo



Policy contains a statement on institutional 

ownership of research data

No Yes



Policy contains a statement on the primacy of 

external funding requirements

Mention of 

contractual/funding 

requirements

No Specified where funder 

policies take priority



Policy specifies criteria on what data and 

documentation is required to be retained

Non-specified reference, or criteria specified in supporting 

document
No Specified length



UK HEI Policy specifies criteria on what data and 

documentation is required to be retained

Russell 

Group

Not 

Russell 

Group

Total

No

(Column %)

6

(46%)

7

(29%)

13

(35%)

Non-specified reference, or criteria specified 

in supporting document

(Column %)

1

(7%)

4

(17%)

5

(14%)

Yes, specified

(Column%)

6

(46%)

13

(54%)

19

(51%)

TOTAL

(Row %)

13

(42%)

24

(58%)

37

(100%)



Policy contains a statement on length of time data 

should be kept

Mentioned but not 

specified
No Specified length



UK HEI Policy contains a statement on length of 

time data should be kept



Policy contains a statement on the ethical 

use/reuse of data, particularly how it affects 

potential reuse

No Mentions of relevant legislation on data 

protection/FoI

Yes



Policy contains a statement on how data will be 

accessed

External archive or repository with details 

available through university

University repository and/or 

external
No



Policy contains a statement on data availability

No Non-specified Specified requirement for 

data to be open (subject to 

funders/ethics)



Policy contains a statement on costing of RDM

No Mention 



UK HEI period policies state they are subject to 
review

No Review 

mentioned
Specified period and 

responsibility



UK HEI period policies state they are subject to 

review



UK HEI Policy states it is subject to periodic review 

by year of adoption

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 TOTAL

None

(Row %)

1

(18%)

5

(45%)

3

(27%)

2

(18%)

12

(32%)

Non-specified

(Row %)

1

(13%)

3

(38%)

3

(38%)

1

(13%)

8

(22%)

One year

(Row %)

1

(10%)

1

(10%)

1

(10%)

5

(50%)

1

(10%)

1

(10%)

10

(27%)

Two years

(Row %)

1

(33%)

1

(33%)

1

(33%)

3

(8%)

Three years

(Row %)

1

(25%)

1

(25%)

1

(25%)

1

(25%)

4

(11%)

TOTAL

(Column %)

1

(3%)

0

(0%)

4

(11%)

10

(27%)

13

(35%)

5

(14%)

2

(5%)

1

(3%)

37

(100%)



Concluding thought

ñ[A] state may, if its citizens 

choose, serve as a 

laboratory; and try novel 

social and economic 

experiments without risk to 

the rest of the country.ò



Summary


